
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC  Bagdogra PS Case No-    103/2026 Date:17.03.2026  
U/S-21(C)/23(C)/25/29 of NDPS Act.   

TANMAY BARMAN OF PANITANKI BAZARJOTE PS 
KHORIBARI DIST DJG

M/25 S/O AKHIL BARNAM 17.03.26 SI BISWAJIT ADHIKARI

2 SPC
  Bagdogra PS Case No-    103/2026 Date:17.03.2026  

 U/S-21(C)/23(C)/25/29 of NDPS Act.   

BISWAJIT BARMAN OF Panitanki, Uttar 
Ramdhanjote, PS- Kharibari, Dist- Darjeeling 

M/26
S/O ANANTA 

BARMAN
17.03.26 SI BISWAJIT ADHIKARI

3 SPC
New Jalpaiguri PS Case No: 178/26 Dated- 17.03.26 

u/s U/S 25(i)(a) Arms Act
Rajib Laskar of Paschim Dhantala,Fulbari,PS-

NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri
25/M Gopal Sarkar 17.03.2026 SI Md. Sanaullah

4 SPC
New Jalpaiguri PS Case No: 178/26 Dated- 17.03.26 

u/s U/S 25(i)(a) Arms Act
Sanat Barman of Murder More,of Paschim 

Dhantala,Fulbari,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri
18/M Lt.Paramesh Barman 17.03.2026 SI Md. Sanaullah

5 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS     Case No.63/26 DT.16.03.26         u/s 

281/106(1)/ BNS     
Sakierul Md (32) of Pachim Dhan tala  Po,Satilite 

Township          PS, NJP,           Dist, Jalpaiguri
M/32 Rajiuddin Md 17.03.2026 SI Abhijit Das

6 SPC RIZWAN ALAM OF JAMDAR TOLA, P.O.-BETTIAH 
KALIBAGH WEST CHAMPARAN, BIHAR M/28 IBRAR ALAM 

7 SPC AZAD ALAM OF  BANUCHHAPAR, BETTIAH 
MUFFASIA WEST CHAMPARAN, BIHAR M/24 ABDUL KALAM

8 SPC
MD. IMRAN @ IMRAN AKHTAR OF  JAMDAR TOLA, 

P.O.-BETTIAH KALIBAGH WEST CHAMPARAN, 
BIHAR

M/24 MD. MURAD

9 SPC SHER MD. OF BAGHAMBARPUR, PATJIRWA 
SRINAGAR PUJHA WEST CHAMPARAN, BIHAR M/34 ABDUL KALAM 

10 SPC
REF:MATIGARA PS CASE NO-139/26 DT-17.03.2026 U/S-

310(4)(5) OF BNS
MAYARUL SHEKH OF BASTOM TOLA,PS-

ITAHAR,DIST-UTTAR DINAJPUR M/19 LATE ROBUL SHEKH 17.03.2026 ASI DIPAK KR CHHETRI

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ 
Spouse Name

1 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 906, dt. 17.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 628 & 629

Adarsh Darnel of Melli, PO+PS- Melli, Dist. East 
Sikkim M/24 Laxuman Darnel 17.03.26 ASI Ratan Kr. Sarkar

2 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 906, dt. 17.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 628 & 629

Dr. Jigmee Sherpa of Sejari, PO+PS- Gangtok, Dist. 
Gangtok M/30 D.R.Sherpa 17.03.26 ASI Ratan Kr. Sarkar

3 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 915, dt. 17.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 630, 631 & 632

Premjit Roy of Salugara, Bikash Nagar, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/52 Lt. Labnath Roy 17.03.26 SI Pintu Ghosh

4 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 915, dt. 17.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 630, 631 & 632

Badri Nath Chettri of Kalchakra More, Salugara, PS- 
BKN, Dist. JPG M/42 Lt. Nar Bdr. Chettri 17.03.26 SI Pintu Ghosh

5 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 915, dt. 17.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 630, 631 & 632

Sahid Roy of Salugara, near Indane Gas Road, PS- 
BKN, Dist. JPG Digal M/54 Lt. Naren Roy 17.03.26 SI Pintu Ghosh

6 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 927, dt. 17.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 633, 634 & 635 Ujjal Biswas of Ektiasal, W/No-40, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/31 Khitish Biswas 17.03.26 SI Youel Lepcha

7 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 927, dt. 17.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 633, 634 & 635

Mahendra Subba of Tadong, Gangtok, PS- Ranipool, 
Dist. E/Sikkim M/37 Dhan Bdr. Subba 17.03.26 SI Youel Lepcha
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8 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 927, dt. 17.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 633, 634 & 635

Rabin Darjee of Bardang, Sikkim, PS- Rangpo, Dist. 
E/Sikkim M/35 Kumar Darjee 17.03.26 SI Youel Lepcha

9 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 631, dt. 17.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 
vide BKN PS NCR No. 636 to 642

Ganesh Das of Ghogomali Niranjan Nagar, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/38 Late  Haripada Das 17.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

10 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 631, dt. 17.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 
vide BKN PS NCR No. 636 to 642 Sujon Roy of Dabgram 1, PS- SLG, Dist.  DJG M/34 Nityanada Roy 17.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

11 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 631, dt. 17.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 
vide BKN PS NCR No. 636 to 642 Suvhomoy Sarkar of Shantinagar, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/25 Paran Chandra Sarkar 17.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

12 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 631, dt. 17.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 
vide BKN PS NCR No. 636 to 642 Bhola Sarkar of Fokdoibari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/40 Joydeb Sarkar 17.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

13 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 631, dt. 17.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 
vide BKN PS NCR No. 636 to 642 Rajib Roy of Fokdoibari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/31 Lalit Roy 17.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

14 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 631, dt. 17.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 
vide BKN PS NCR No. 636 to 642 Amit Barai of Fokdoibari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/46 Kamal Barai 17.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

15 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 631, dt. 17.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 
vide BKN PS NCR No. 636 to 642

Bappa Adhikary of Sholmari, PS- Mekhliganj, Dist. 
CBR M/30 Kalipada Adhikary 17.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

16 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 819 DATED 17.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  NEMA TAMANG OF RANGFU PS RANGFU DIST DJG  M/27  S/O HARIS 
BAHADUR TAMAN 17.03.26 ASI HAR KISHAR RAY 

17 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 819 DATED 17.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  PROKASH DAS OF JALPAIGURI DIST JALPAIGURI  M/422  S/O PRODIP DAS 17.03.26 ASI SHEKAR LAMA 

18 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 819 DATED 17.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  KANU KR ORAWN OF SONALI DIST KHATIHAR  M/18   S/O UPENDRA 
ORAWN 17.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

19 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 819 DATED 17.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS
 PANKAJ CHOUDHURY OF GOPI MOHAN TG PS 

ALIPURDUAR DIST ALIPURDUAR  M/28   S/O RAGHU 
CHOUDHURY 17.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

20 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 819 DATED 17.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  BIKASH RAY OF GANGARAM PS BDR DIST DJG  M/20   S/O AMIT RAY 17.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

21 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 819 DATED 17.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS DILIP KUMAR OF BHUJIAPAPANI PS BDR DIST DJG  M/26 S/O ARBENDU KUMAR 17.03.26 ASI BISAL ROY

22 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 783/26 Dtd. 17.03.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Chandan  Saha of B.T.Ranadeep Colony, PS-
Matigara,Dist-Darjeeling 36/M Lt.Madan Saha 17.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

23 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 783/26 Dtd. 17.03.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Sushen Roy  of Fulbari ,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 45/M Lt.Bhaben Roy 17.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

24 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 809/26 Dtd. 17.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Dipak Sharma Lingchi Kha Busty,PS-Kalimpong,Dist-
Kalimpong

38/M Durga Prasad Sharma 17.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

25 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 809/26 Dtd. 17.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Md.Bhuttu of Rajaholi,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 52/M Md.Oshi 17.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

26 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 809/26 Dtd. 17.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Narayan Mallick of Gate Bazar ,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 27/M Lt.Sadhu Mallick 17.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

27 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 809/26 Dtd. 17.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Presenjit Singha Roy of Noukaghat,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

32/M Lt.Durga Singha Roy 17.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

28 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 809/26 Dtd. 17.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Bijay Sarkar of Kawakhali ,PS-Matigara,Dist-Darjeeling 32/M Lt.Basu Sarkar 17.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

29 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 809/26 Dtd. 17.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Mithu Puri of Santipara,,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 31/M Lt.Nagindar Puri 17.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

30 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 809/26 Dtd. 17.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Raj Sarkar of Surya Sen Colony,,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 28/M Krishna Sarkar 17.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

31 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 809/26 Dtd. 17.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Dipak Gurung of 5th Mile,PS-Ranipool,Dist-Gangtok 38/M Lt.Dilip Gurung 17.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

32 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 809/26 Dtd. 17.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Diya Tamang of 5th Mile,PS-Ranipool,Dist-Gangtok 21/F Jiban Gurung 17.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

33 SPC PDN PS GDE No. 1064, Dt. 17.03.26 U/S 34 P. Act Prabir Das of Dhaknikata back side of ground 
Champasari, PS Pradhannagar, Dist Darjeeling. M/21 Pradip Das 17.03.26 ASI Budi Bal Subba



34 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.806 DT.17.03.26         u/s 292 BNS         
Arabinda Mallick (55) OF.Madhya Chakiavita 

PO.Kamarvita
PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri

M/55 Late Suryakanta Mallick 17.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

35 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.806 DT.17.03.26         u/s 292 BNS         Akali Mallick (45) OF.Madhya Chakiavita PO.Kamarvita
PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri M/45 Priyankar Mallick 17.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

36 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.806 DT.17.03.26         u/s 292 BNS         Samir Biswas (28) OF.Madhya Chakiavita PO.Kamarvita
PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri M/28 Dhananjay Biswas 17.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

37 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.806 DT.17.03.26         u/s 292 BNS         
Sonu Paswan (28) 

OF.Sakarbara PO.Kamarthu PS.Gaighat
Dist.Mojaffarpur

M/28 Darikh Paswan 17.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

38 SPC Gajoldoba O/P    GDE No. 490 DT.17.03.26         u/s 292 BNS         
Prasanjit Oraon

 of Maharajghat, PO Milan pally. PS Bhorer Alo, Dist- 
Jalpaiguri.

M/23 Niranjan Oraon. 17.03.2026  ASI Bhim Bahadur Sunar 

39 SPC Gajoldoba O/P    GDE No. 490 DT.17.03.26         u/s 292 BNS         2. Raju Roy (24) of Maharajghat, PO Milan pally. PS 
Bhorer Alo, Dist- Jalpaiguri. M/24 Ranjit roy 17.03.2026  ASI Bhim Bahadur Sunar 

40 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1972 DT-17.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
ROHIT SAIBA OF DEVIDANGA,PS-PRADHANNAGAR,DIST-

DARJEELING
M//27 DIPAK SAIBA 17.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

41 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1972 DT-17.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
AKSHAY SAHANI OF NEMAI JOTE,PS-MATIGARA,DIST-

DARJEELING
M/21 RAMBABU SAHANI 17.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

42 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1972 DT-17.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
SURAJ CHHETRI OF GOWSALA BELOW ST TERESA 

SCHOOL,PS-SADAR,DIST-DARJEELING
M/27 KUMAR CHHETRI 17.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

43 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1972 DT-17.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
MD KEKARU OF LENIN COLONY,PS-MATIGARA,DIST-

DARJEELING
M/28 MD ABDUL 17.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

44 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1972 DT-17.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
AYAN BHUSAL OF LONG VIEW TEA STATE,PS-

KURSEONG,DIST-DARJEELING
M/18 YODUESH BHUSAL 17.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

45 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-567 DT-17.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
ABHIJIT DAS OF AIBHEEL,PS-MEKHLIGANJ,DIST-

COOCHBEHAR
M/28 NIRANJAN DAS 17.03.2026 ASI P.B MALLICK

46 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-572 DT-17.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
MADHU ROY OF HIMKUMARI,PS-MEKHLIGANJ,DIST-

COOCHBEHAR
M/32 LATE SOGEN ROY 17.03.2026 ASI P.B MALLICK

47 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-577 DT-17.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
RADHA MOHAN ROY OF MADHUKUTTIMARI,PS-

DHUPGURI,DIST-JALPAIGURI
M/35 LATE SURESH ROY 17.03.2026 ASI P.B MALLICK

48 SPC BISRAUP BISWAS OF SABAHARA COLONY WARD 
NUMBER 28 SILIGURI DARJEELING M/31 HIRAN BISWAS 17.03.2026

49 SPC KRISHNA SARKAR OF SABAHARA COLONY WARD 
NUMBER 28 SILIGURI DARJEELING M/26 LAXMAN SARKAR 17.03.2026

50 SPC NIRANJAN MAJUMDAR OF SABAHARA COLONY 
WARD NUMBER 28 SILIGURI DARJEELING M/48 LT MANGAL MAJUMDA 17.03.2026

51 SPC Rana Das OF   Gha Tikiya Para Satkharam Kotowali 
Jalpai  Guri M/23 Rinktu das 17.03.2026

52 SPC Jiten Pradahan OF Newchamta Matigara Darjeeling M/49 Gun  Bahadur 
Pradahan 17.03.2026

53 SPC Rajesh  Kumar Roy OF Kajiya Bishnupur Wasini 
Samashtipur M/31 Baleshwar Roy 17.03.2026

54 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-454 DT.17.03.26 U/S-34 
P.ACT

Shiu  Kumar OF Gokul Residence 
Bachubhai Kuwa Ahmedabad

M/39 Ram Ratan  Prasad 17.03.2026

55 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-454 DT.17.03.26 U/S-34 
P.ACT

Majiruddin OF  Chatamari Baguan 
Gowalpara (Assam)

M/24 Maharuddin 17.03.2026

56 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-454 DT.17.03.26 U/S-34 
P.ACT

Manoj Shahi OF  Shahi Varanasi Varanasi 
Varanasi (UP)

M/40 Man Bahadur 17.03.2026

57 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-454 DT.17.03.26 U/S-34 
P.ACT

Papai Das OF  Nayar Hat Ghoska Danga 
Coochbehar

M/30 Taru Das 17.03.2026

58 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-454 DT.17.03.26 U/S-34 
P.ACT

Anup Modak OF Nayar Hat Ghoska Danga Coochbehar

M/21
Shyamal Modak 17.03.2026

59 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-454 DT.17.03.26 U/S-34 
P.ACT

Appu Barman OF Unisbisa Ghoska Danga 
Coochbehar

M/33 Dwijen Barman 17.03.2026

SLG PS GDE NO-885 DT-17.03.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT ASI MINJHAJ AL KADER

KHP TOP GDE NO.-452 DT.17.03.26 U/S-34 P.ACT SI Kalachand  Mandal

ASI Binod Chhetri



60 SPC
Siddharth Gurung OF   Rango Forest 

Jaldhaka Darjeeling KHP TOP GDE NO.-465 
DT.17.03.26  U/S-34 P.ACT

M/23 Prem Kumar 
Gurung

17.03.2026

61 SPC Md. Ismail OF Jaldhaka Hydel Project 
Jaldhaka Darjeeling

M/24 Md. Khalil 17.03.2026

KHP TOP GDE NO.-465 DT.17.03.26  U/S-34 P.ACT ASI Mriduk Kr. Barman


